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INSTITUTIONAL OVERVIEW, MISSION and ACCREDITORS 

Institutional Overview 
Established in 1787, York College of Pennsylvania is a private, four-year college located in the 
city of York, a hub of arts and industry between Baltimore and Philadelphia. Housed on 190 
picturesque acres, the College is known for its focus on experiential learning and community 
engagement, serving over 3,500 undergraduate and 400+ graduate students in more than 70 
baccalaureate majors, along with 30+ professional graduate degree and certificate 
programs. Deeply rooted in the liberal arts and recognized for excellence in its 
professional business, education, engineering, and nursing programs. The College’s robust 
recreation and athletics program is among the best in the region, and is home to 24 NCAA 
Division III sports teams and 30+ intramural sports. York prides itself on its experienced, 
engaged faculty; its high-impact and student-centric philosophy; and its long-standing 
commitment to affordability and accessibility. 

Mission Statement 
York College prepares its graduates for productive and purposeful lives. As a diverse community 
of educators and learners, we provide high-quality, private education that emphasizes personal 
development, close faculty/student mentoring relationships, and real-world experiences. We 
partner with our community for the benefit of both our students and the broader region. We 
strive to make this world-class, private education financially accessible. 

Vision Statement 
York College will be the premier destination for students seeking an education that integrates 
career preparation with a strong foundation in the liberal arts, and will be a catalyst for positive 
change in higher education and in the broader community. 

York College will stand apart through: 
Our graduates, known for their readiness to compete in dynamic and competitive global 
environments, and for the innovative spirit they bring to their life’s work. 
Our faculty, known for their expertise, engaging teaching techniques and their commitment to 
student success. 
Our programs, known for their academic excellence and their relevance to a world of careers. 
Our campus and community, known for the distinctive curricular and co-curricular experiences 
that support student development and our commitment to economic, social, and environmental 
sustainability. 
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Accreditors 
York College of Pennsylvania is accredited by: 

• The Commission on Higher Education, Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools 
3624 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104 (215) 662-5600 

• Accreditation Council for Business Schools and Programs 

• Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education (CCNE) 

• Commission on Sport Management Accreditation (COSMA) 

• Council on Accreditation of Nurse Anesthesia Educational Programs (COA) 

• Council on Accreditation of Parks, Recreation, Tourism and Related Professions (COAPRT) 

• The Civil Engineering, Computer Engineering, Electrical Engineering, and Mechanical 
Engineering programs are accredited by the Engineering Accreditation Commission of 
ABET, http://www.abet.org. The Computer Science program is accredited by the Computing 
Accreditation Commission of ABET, http://www.abet.org. 

http://www.abet.org
http://www.abet.org
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ALL STUDENT ENROLLMENT (Undergraduate and Graduate) 

This section represents the total number of students in each Fall and some selected sub-
categories. The percentage change data is the gains or losses from Fall to Fall. These totals 
include non-matriculated and exchange students. 

All Students 
Total Student Enrollment (Undergraduate and Graduate) 

Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Students 3,852 3,656 3,709 3,825 3,909 
Change -4.6% -5.1% +1.4% +3.1% +2.2% 

Full-Time Student Enrollment (Undergraduate and Graduate) 
Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Students 3,209 2,998 2,977 3,122 3,219 
Change -7.1% -6.6% -0.7% +4.9% +3.1% 

Part-Time Student Enrollment (Undergraduate and Graduate) 
Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Students 643 658 732 703 690 
Change +10% +2.3% +11.2% -4.0% -1.8% 

Full-Time Equivalents (FTE)* (Undergraduate and Graduate) 
Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Students 3,421 3,215 3,219 3,354 3,449 
Change -6.2% -6.0% +0.1% +4.2% +2.8% 

* FTE= Full-time + 1/3 Part-time 

Specific Student Type Enrollment (Undergraduate and Graduate) 
Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
New First-Time 738 749 805 822 859 
Transfer 151 151 206 189 207 
Readmit 27 39 25 29 28 
Returning 2,536 2,280 2,151 2,225 2,216 
Exchange Student 3 2 19 2 2 
Non-Matriculated 72 114 102 104 98 
Graduate First-Time 110 98 140 137 130 
Graduate Returning 212 218 258 308 358 
Graduate Readmit 3 5 3 9 11 
Total 3,852 3,656 3,709 3,825 3,909 
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Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity Categories (Undergraduate and Graduate) 
Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
American Indian or Alaska Native 5 6 7 9 12 
Asian 84 76 84 89 110 
Black or African American 226 225 278 307 350 
Hispanic 305 303 350 389 432 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 3 3 2 4 2 
Nonresident Alien 30 32 49 38 36 
Two or more races 140 142 148 159 158 
Unknown 123 171 130 127 137 
White 2,936 2,698 2,661 2,703 2,672 

Enrollment by Gender (Undergraduate and Graduate) 
Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Female 2,241 2,124 2,159 2,256 2,352 
Male 1,611 1,522 1,533 1,556 1,544 
Unknown 0 0 17 13 13 
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UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT 

This section represents the total number of undergraduate students in each Fall and some 
selected sub- categories. The percentage change data is the gains or losses from Fall to Fall. 
These totals include non-matriculated and exchange students. 

Undergraduate Students 

Total Student Enrollment (Undergraduate only) 

Enrollment by Age (Undergraduate only) 
Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Under 18 96 138 130 133 134 
18-19 1,324 1,271 1,374 1,420 1,404 
20-21 1,445 1,374 1,217 1,173 1,249 
22-24 462 417 387 428 397 
25-29 91 93 84 94 114 
30-34 47 39 35 38 42 
35-39 25 32 34 38 36 
40-49 30 29 39 36 24 
50-64 5 10 7 7 8 
65+ 2 1 1 2 2 
Average age 20.6 20.6 20.5 20.6 20.5 

Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 

Students 3,527 3,335 3,308 3,369 3,410 

Change -6.0% -5.4% -0.80% +1.8% +1.2% 
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STUDENT ENROLLMENT TRENDS BY SCHOOL 

Dr. Donald E. and Lois J. Myers School of Nursing and Health Professions (Undergraduate) 
Major 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Accelerated Nursing 7 19 29 
Exercise and Human Performance 8 2 3 3 
Exercise Science 27 51 72 
Health Sciences 11 28 41 51 
Healthcare Administration 30 41 57 46 41 
Medical Imaging: Nuclear Med 1 11 15 
Medical Imaging: Provisional 23 49 68 
Medical Imaging: Radiography 2 13 24 
Medical Imaging: Sonography 3 17 
Medical Lab Science 21 22 23 14 11 
Nuclear Medicine Tech 12 11 7 2 1 
Nursing 362 346 360 352 360 
Nursing Alternative Curriculum 168 118 91 62 47 
Nursing: RN 61 73 79 102 112 
Pre-Allied Health Professions 7 6 4 2 2 
Pre-Nursing 93 59 37 32 44 
Radiography 37 39 22 16 10 
Recreation Leadership (Outdoor Leadership 
Concentration) 

2 6 2 

Recreation Leadership (Recreational Therapy 
Emphasis) 

16 19 11 12 10 

Recreation Leadership (Youth and Family 
Concentration) 

5 2 2 1 

Recreation and Leisure Administration 11 2 1 1 
Therapeutic Recreation and Wellness (Therapeutic 
Recreation Concentration) 

12 

Therapeutic Recreation and Wellness (Wellness 
Management Concentration) 

2 1 

Total 825 757 789 836 931 

Graham School of Business (Undergraduate) 
Major 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Accounting 72 66 62 68 73 
Applied Economics 3 4 
BBA Advertising and Digital Marketing 11 13 9 6 3 
BBA Entrepreneur and Innovation 34 28 28 16 6 
BBA General Business 14 40 41 38 27 
BBA Human Resource Management 14 14 13 8 8 
BBA Leadership and Management 1 3 
BBA Leadership and Organizational Dynamics 7 7 7 4 1 
BBA Marketing 57 42 39 50 61 
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BBA Social Enterprise and Not-For-Profit 
Management 

1 1 1 

Business Administration (A) 2 2 7 3 2 
Business Administration 112 86 92 101 109 
Business Analytics 15 20 19 25 17 
Cybersecurity Management 65 67 64 59 60 
Economics 7 6 4 3 1 
Engineering Management 11 13 11 15 13 
Finance 53 53 53 62 74 
Hospitality Management 44 34 30 22 11 
Hospitality and Tourism Management 5 14 
Information Technology Management 19 22 18 17 15 
Integrated Marketing Communication 27 19 18 15 10 
International Business 2 2 3 1 2 
Public Relations 8 7 3 1 1 
Sport Management 133 111 101 99 99 
Sport Media 10 17 
Sport Media (Integrated Marketing Communication) 1 1 2 2 2 
Sport Media (Sport Communication Performance) 15 19 16 18 10 
Sport Media (Sport Communication Production) 1 1 1 1 1 
Supply Chain Operations Management 42 45 42 43 45 
Total 767 718 684 697 689 

(A) = Associate’s Degree 

Kinsley School of Engineering, Sciences and Technology (Undergraduate) 
Major 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Biochemistry 3 11 11 20 
Biology 155 134 95 71 63 
Biology (Cell and Molecular Concentration) 1 1 2 2 3 
Biology (Ecology and Conservation Concentration) 7 4 3 3 3 
Biology (Pre-Health Professions Concentration) 13 13 6 3 
Cannabinoid Chemistry 7 8 3 3 
Cannabis Chemistry 5 7 
Chemistry 21 17 15 16 18 
Civil Engineering 94 93 87 81 94 
Computer Engineering 41 34 31 24 20 
Computer Science 81 83 80 52 53 
Electrical Engineering 41 44 46 56 51 
Environmental Horticulture 4 4 9 19 19 
Environmental Science 6 14 14 18 14 
Forensic Chemistry 34 28 24 23 28 
Mathematics 19 15 12 14 12 
Mechanical Engineering 176 170 173 180 194 
Premedical Sciences 24 39 44 
Total 693 664 640 620 646 
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School of the Arts, Humanities, Education, and Social Sciences (Undergraduate) 
Major 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
B.F.A. Graphic Design 47 49 53 57 52 
Behavioral Sciences 8 
Creative Industries and Entrepreneurship 11 9 14 11 
Criminal Justice 114 58 30 7 2 
Criminology and Criminal Justice (A) 2 2 7 
Criminology and Criminal Justice 40 71 89 114 108 
Digital Art and Artificial Intelligence 2 5 
Early Elementary Education 46 37 41 37 46 
Early Elementary Education* 46 47 37 44 56 
Early Elementary/Special Education 29 15 7 7 7 
Early Elementary/Special Education* 17 10 13 11 11 
English & Writing (Literature Track) 1 
English & Writing (Writing Track) 1 
Environmental and Sustainability 7 9 7 6 
Film and Media Arts 22 28 39 41 44 
Fine Art 23 23 24 21 40 
History 23 17 20 17 13 
Human Services 60 57 48 43 35 
Intelligence Analysis 30 22 12 20 22 
International Relations 7 3 5 6 4 
Literary and Textual Studies 18 11 10 6 4 
Mass Communications 37 27 20 22 15 
Medical Humanities 7 7 5 7 4 
Middle Level Education 6 3 2 6 8 
Middle Level Education* 2 3 4 9 7 
Middle Level/Special Education 8 7 7 2 1 
Middle Level/Special Education* 5 6 9 1 1 
Music 3 3 6 5 4 
Music (Industry & Recording) 7 
Music Education 11 7 6 1 
Music Prod and Entrepreneurship 22 8 6 2 1 
Music, B.S. (Music Industry and Recording 
Technology) 

17 23 21 23 13 

Philosophy 3 6 6 4 3 
Political Science 45 25 20 23 36 
Professional Writing 24 20 16 16 5 
Provisional B.F.A. Graphic Design 10 8 15 13 10 
Provisional Fine Art 8 9 10 18 
Provisional Music 1 3 2 2 
Provisional Music Industry 3 6 8 6 2 
Psychology 128 127 128 138 124 
Public History 7 5 2 5 3 
Secondary Education - Biology 2 2 2 2 2 
Secondary Education - Biology* 3 4 2 3 4 
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Secondary Education - English 1 2 3 7 8 
Secondary Education - English* 8 14 12 9 9 
Secondary Education – General Science* 1 
Secondary Education - Mathematics 10 8 4 2 2 
Secondary Education - Mathematics* 10 3 5 5 7 
Secondary Education - Social Studies 5 4 8 10 8 
Secondary Education - Social Studies* 15 19 9 17 20 
Sociology 18 14 6 3 1 
Sociology and Equity Studies 1 4 2 2 
Spanish 2 1 2 2 1 
Spanish Business 1 
Spanish Education 3 2 1 1 
Special Education 1 
Special Education* 3 
Theatre 14 13 8 4 10 
Writing (Creative Writing) 4 
Writing (Professional Writing) 2 2 
Total 960 856 807 829 812 

(A) = Associate’s Degree 
* = Pre-Teacher Candidacy 

Interdisciplinary Programs (Undergraduate) 
Major 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
General Studies (A) 3 1 6 4 
Nonmatriculated 104 100 
Self-Designed Bachelor of Arts 1 1 1 
Undeclared 162 194 248 277 228 
Total 165 196 249 388 332 

(A) = Associate’s Degree 
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STUDENT ENROLLMENT TRENDS BY SCHOOL 
Undergraduate and Graduate 

Enrollment by School (Undergraduate and Graduate) 

Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 

Dr. Donald E. and Lois J. Myers School of 
Nursing and Health Professions 

825 757 789 836 931 

Graham School of Business 767 718 684 697 689 

Kinsley School of 
Engineering, Science and Technology 

693 664 640 620 646 

School of the Arts, Humanities, 
Education, and Social Sciences 

960 856 759 829 812 

Interdisciplinary Programs 165 196 249 388 332 

Graduate 179 181 254 476 499 
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UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC COHORT PROFILE 
(NEW, FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME, DEGREE SEEKING) 

Selected Academic Metrics 

Cohort Median 
SAT 

Verbal 

Median 
SAT 

Math 

Median 
SAT 

Total 

Median 
ACT 

English 

Median 
ACT Math 

Median 
ACT 

Composite 

Median 
HS GPA 

2021 560 560 1130 24 24 23 3.68 
2022 560 550 1120 24 24 25 3.63 
2023 570 560 1130 23 26 25 3.69 
2024 560 540 1110 25 25 25 3.48 
2025 570 530 1130 21.5 18 21.5 3.59 

Geographic Location: Top Five States - All Students and Fall 2025 Cohort Students 

State All Students Fall 2025 Cohort 
Pennsylvania 2882 588 
Maryland 557 137 
New Jersey 138 39 
New York 79 24 
Delaware 54 18 

2882 

557 

138 79 54 

588 

137 
39 24 18 

0 

250 

500 

750 

1000 

1250 

1500 

1750 

2000 

2250 

2500 

2750 

3000 

Pennsylvania Maryland New Jersey New York Delaware 

All Students Fall 2025 Cohort 



Page | 14 

UNDERGRADUATE COST OF ATTENDANCE 

Academic Year Tuition Fees Total Cost of Attendance 
2021-2022 $20,260 $2,090 $22,350 
2022-2023 $21,070 $2,258 $23,328 
2023-2024 $22,120 $2,486 $24,606 
2024-2025 $23,000 $2,588 $25,588 
2025-2026 $24,150 $2,770 $26,920 
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RETENTION, PERSISTENCE AND GRADUATION RATES 

IPEDS Fall Cohorts (2013-2025) 
Cohorts 

(Fall) 
Cohort 

Size 
1st-yr 

Retention 
2nd-yr 

Persistence 
3rd-Yr 

Persistence 
4-yr 

Graduation 
6-yr 

Graduation 
8-yr 

Graduation 
2013 1065 839 78.8% 747 70.1% 705 66.2% 481 45.2% 672 63.1% 674 63.3% 
2014 1086 851 78.4% 763 70.3% 725 66.8% 497 45.8% 707 65.1% 712 65.6% 
2015 891 698 78.3% 627 70.4% 598 67.1% 444 49.8% 582 65.3% 588 66.0% 
2016 896 724 80.8% 629 70.2% 591 66.0% 442 49.3% 577 64.4% 580 64.7% 
2017 993 763 76.8% 672 67.7% 624 62.8% 427 43.0% 590 59.4% 604 60.8% 
2018 975 793 81.3% 690 70.8% 647 66.4% 454 46.6% 623 63.9% 
2019 942 727 77.2% 620 65.8% 576 61.1% 433 46.0% 585 62.1% 
2020 846 623 73.6% 542 64.1% 518 61.2% 357 42.2% 

2021 731 556 76.1% 494 67.6% 465 63.6% 338 46.2% 

2022 745 575 77.2% 504 67.7% 473 63.5% 

2023 803 628 78.2% 540 67.2% 

2024 820 585 71.3% 

2025 855 

Fall to Fall Cohort Retention (2020-2024) 
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Fall Cohort 4, 6, and 8-Year Graduation Rates (2013-2021) 
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DEGREE COMPLETION INFORMATION 

The following information describes several factors about the students that earned a degree in 
the reporting year. The reporting year begins on July 1 and ends on June 30. 

All Degree Recipients                                                                        

Degree Recipients by Degree Type (Undergraduate and Graduate) 
Year 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 
Associate’s Degrees 

Associate of Science 6 16 6 8 8 

Bachelor’s Degrees 

Bachelor of Arts 85 98 101 75 91 
Bachelor of Business 
Administration 

53 50 41 39 27 

Bachelor of Fine Arts 17 14 14 8 17 
Bachelor of Science 498 502 463 422 465 
Bachelor of Science in         
Nursing 

98 145 147 150 145 

Certificates 

Post-Baccalaureate 
Certificate 

7 22 10 8 17 

Post-Masters Certificate 5 12 10 

Master’s Degrees 

Master of Accounting 10 8 3 9 3 

Master of Arts 1 17 8 14 17 

Master of Business Admin 27 16 8 9 13 

Master of Education 36 31 40 60 49 

Master of Public Finance and 
Management 

14 11 0 10 

Master of Public Policy and 
Administration 

6 9 13 7 6 

Master of Science 9 10 

Master of Science Nursing 13 9 9 7 18 

Doctoral Degrees 

Doctor of Nursing Practice 13 16 16 18 18 
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Degree Completion – Top 10 Undergraduate Majors 
2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 

1 Nursing Nursing Nursing Nursing Nursing 

2 Criminal Justice Criminal Justice Mechanical 
Engineering 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

3 Mechanical 
Engineering 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Nursing: RN-BSN Nursing: RN-BSN Nursing: RN-BSN 

4 Business Admin 
(B) 

Psychology Sport 
Management 

Civil Engineering Civil Engineering 

5 Biology Biology Human Services Sport 
Management 

Psychology 

6 Early Elementary 
Education 

Early Elementary 
Education 

Psychology Psychology Biology 

7 Human Services Sport 
Management 

Biology Biology Business 
Administration 

8 Computer Science Nursing: RN-BSN Criminal Justice Computer 
Science 

Criminology & 
Criminal Justice 

9 Psychology Business Admin 
(B) 

Civil Engineering Criminal Justice Sport 
Management 

10 BBA Marketing Supply Chain 
Operation 
Management 

Accounting Early Elementary 
Education 

Healthcare 
Administration 

Degree Recipients by Gender (Undergraduate and Graduate) 
Year 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 
Female 55.1% 60.2% 62.2% 56.5% 56.8% 
Male 44.9% 39.8% 37.8% 43.5% 42.9% 
Unknown 0.3% 

Degree Recipients by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity Categories (Undergraduate and Graduate) 
Year 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 

American Indian or Alaska 
Native 

0% 0.1% 0.1% 0% 0.1% 

Asian 1.9% 2.6% 2.5% 2.2% 2.2% 
Black or African American 4.8% 3.2% 3.6% 5.8% 5.4% 
Hispanic 5.9% 5.7% 6.7% 6.6% 7.3% 

Native Hawaiian or Other 
Pacific Islander 

0% 0% 0.2% 0.1% 0% 

Nonresident Alien 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.3% 0.9% 
Two or more races 2.6% 3.3% 2.9% 2.4% 5% 
White 81.1% 81.7% 79.4% 78.7% 76.8% 
Unknown 2.9% 2.5% 3.6% 3.8% 2.3% 
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GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAM ENROLLMENT 

This section represents the total number of graduate students in each Fall and some selected 
sub-categories. The percentage change data is the gains or losses from Fall to Fall. 

Graduate Students 
Total Student Enrollment (Graduate and Professional Programs) 

Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 

Students 325 321 401 456 499 

Change +12.1% -1.2% +2.5% +13.7% +9.4% 

Enrollment by Major/Program (Graduate and Professional Programs) 
Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Adult-Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner ** 1 2 1 1 
Applied Behavior Analysis ** 7 11 16 11 14 
Business Analytics and Big Data ** 2 1 2 
Data Analytics ** 13 13 11 1 
Doctorate of Education 18 33 
Education 164 194 
Educational Leadership (PK-12) ** 8 9 10 13 9 
Educational Technology Specialist ** 1 3 4 
Entertainment Marketing and Production 1 1 
Family Nurse Practitioner ** 3 
M.A. in Strategic Leadership and Management 8 11 17 18 17 
M.S. Analytics & Applied AI 6 
M.S. in Data Analytics 6 
Master of Public Policy and Administration 23 16 14 20 16 
Master Teacher 14 6 9 4 2 
Master of Accounting 10 7 8 10 14 
Master of Business Administration 23 18 24 31 25 
Non-matriculated Education 2 1 
Nursing 29 32 71 80 86 
Nursing Practice 51 52 54 54 54 
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner ** 2 3 8 4 4 
Reading Specialist (PK-12) ** 3 5 
Strategic Leadership and Management ** 1 2 
Youth Resilience** 3 3 3 5 2 
Total 179 181 254 456 499 

Note **= Certificate Programs 



Page | 20 

Enrollment by Age (Graduate and Professional Programs) 
Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 
20-21 3 3 7 1 1 
22-24 64 510 66 84 89 
25-29 104 119 140 144 156 
30-34 44 58 65 73 89 
35-39 48 41 48 56 67 
40-49 44 36 64 70 70 
50-64 15 13 22 28 26 
Average Age 31.6 31.3 32.0 32.4 32.3 
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